CH \$65.00 1519269

ETAS ID: TM362908

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jenzabar, Inc.		11/09/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Fargo Capital Finance, Inc., as Agent		
Street Address:	One Boston Place, 18th Floor		
City:	Boston		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	02108		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1519269	CAMPUSWORLD
Registration Number:	3833625	SONISWEB

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179518736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-8132

Email: linda.salera@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Linda A. Salera
Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: c/o Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda A. Salera
SIGNATURE:	/Linda A. Salera/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Trademark Security Agreement Supplement (Jenzabar) (final version) (2015) -- Fully Executed#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Supplement (Jenzabar) (final version) (2015) -- Fully Executed#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Supplement (Jenzabar) (final version) (2015) -- Fully Executed#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Supplement (Jenzabar) (final version) (2015) -- Fully Executed#page4.tif

SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Supplement to Trademark Security Agreement (this "Supplement"), dated as of November 9, 2015, is delivered pursuant to (a) the Credit Agreement, dated as of March 15, 2006 (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), by and among the financial institutions party thereto (such financial institutions, together with their respective successors and assigns, are referred to hereinafter each individually as a "Lender" and collectively as the "Lenders"), WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, INC. (f/k/a Wells Fargo Foothill, Inc.), a California corporation, as arranger and administrative agent for the Lenders (in such capacities, together with any successor arranger and administrative agent, "Agent"), and JENZABAR, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), and (b) the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of March 14, 2006 (as amended, restated, modified or supplemented and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), by and between the Borrower and Campus America-Tulsa, Inc., an Oklahoma corporation (each a "Grantor" and, collectively, the "Grantors") and the Agent, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 5, 2006 at Reel 3283/Frame 0223. The undersigned hereby agrees that this Supplement may be attached to the Trademark Security Agreement and made a part thereof. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings provided therefor in the Trademark Security Agreement.

The undersigned agrees that that the Trademarks listed on <u>Appendix A</u> to this Supplement shall be and become part of the Trademark Collateral pledged by the undersigned and referred to in the Trademark Security Agreement and shall secure all Obligations.

This Supplement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State New York without regard to conflict of law principles thereof (other than Sections 5-1401 and 5-1402 of the New York General Obligations Law).

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

DB3/200565777.5

Grantor:

JENZABAR, INC.

By:

Name: Title:

Acknowledged and Agreed:

Agent:

WELLS FARGO CAPITAL FINANCE, INC.

Ву:

Name: Andrew J. Currie Title: Authorized Signatory

SIGNATURE PAGE TO SUPPLEMENT TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

APPENDIX A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Grantor	Country	Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
Jenzabar, Inc.	USA	CAMPUSWORLD	1519269	01/03/1989
Jenzabar, Inc.	USA	SONISWEB	3833625	08/17/2010
Jenzabar, Inc.	USA	SONIS		To be filed.

DB3/ 200565777.5

RECORDED: 11/18/2015